PAP%
STAR

PAPSTAR GmbH
DaimlerstraBe 4-8
53925 Kall / Eifel
Germany

Phone:  +49 (0) 2441/ 83-0
Fax: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-100

PAPSTAR GmbH * DaimlerstraBe 4-8 » 53925 Kall / Eifel www.papstar.com
info@papstar.de

GLN-Nr.: 4002911 00000 7
USt.-ldNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: 08.01.2014

Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 14891
10 Serving plates, alu oval 44,5 cm x 29,5 cm

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Regulation (or
the perspective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on plastic materials)
as well as Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

The synthetic lubricant films which are used for the pre-lubrication, are consisting of
non-animal-based lubricants for the use of aluminium foils, which are intended to come
into food contact.

Specifications of the intended use or limitation:

- Types of foodstuff to come into contact with the material:
Dry, wet and greasy food. In the preparation all ,common* temperature ranges
are covered (ca. -40 °C up to +300 °C).

- Types of foodstuff not to come into contact with the material:
Acidic and /or salted food

The traceability of the product is ensured according to regulation (EC) 1935/2004 via
the product identification.

/
In particular it is emphasized, that in case of printed mater|a|s no contact between the
printing ink and the foodstuff is allowed. & B

15 il

-I I\’L;'j:
J6/ A8 (82441) 83-100

Sitz der Gesellschaft: 53925 Kall - Handelsregister Diiren HRB 6403 - : Hubertus Ki (]



